November Board Meeting, it was moved by Member Ward Burroughs, seconded by 
Member Carl Evers III, and carried unanimously to approve the remaining payment of 
fifty percent (50%) for the Sidegate for the Bryson/Frost/Escobar Trusts Infrastructure 
Project for a total not to exceed twenty-five thousand dollars ($25,000.00).  Roll Call Vote:  
Cody Alldrin-Yes, Ward Burroughs-Yes, Carl Evers, III Yes, Richard Gemperle -Yes, Tim 
Johnson-Yes, Dino Rossini-Yes, Wes Sperry-(on-line)-Yes, and Todd Turley-Yes. 

Item 5  Investment Committee Update 
The board secretary reported the district’s investment company spoke with the